CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Aug. 28, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0828-SMCJ060CA0SBDG
DATE Aug. 28, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SMC: SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVs) Diodes, SMC /DO-214AB series,
2) J060CA0: Type code for original part number SMCJ6.0CA
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 3000pcs/reel.
4) BDG: Marking code for “BDG” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMC SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SMCJ060CA0SBDG
,
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMC SERIES
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
PART CODE:  SMCJ060CA0SBDG
,
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Unidirectional Type
SMCJ050A00SGDE SMCJ060A00SGDG SMCJ065A00SGDK SMCJ070A00SGDM SMCJ075A00SGDP
SMCJ080A00SGDR SMCJ085A00SGDT SMCJ090A00SGDV SMCJ10A000SGDX SMCJ11A000SGDZ
SMCJ12A000SGEE SMCJ13A000SGEG SMCJ14A000SGEK SMCJ15A000SGEM SMCJ16A000SGEP
SMCJ17A000SGER SMCJ18A000SGET SMCJ20A000SGEV SMCJ22A000SGEX SMCJ24A000SGEZ
SMCJ26A000SGFE SMCJ28A000SGFG SMCJ30A000SGFK SMCJ33A000SGFM SMCJ36A000SGFP
SMCJ40A000SGFR SMCJ43A000SGFT SMCJ45A000SGFV SMCJ48A000SGFX SMCJ51A000SGFZ
SMCJ54A000SGGE SMCJ58A000SGGG SMCJ60A000SGGK SMCJ64A000SGGM SMCJ70A000SGGP
SMCJ75A000SGGR SMCJ78A000SGGT SMCJ85A000SGGV SMCJ90A000SGGX SMCJ100A00SGGZ
SMCJ110A00SGHE SMCJ120A00SGHE SMCJ130A00SGHK SMCJ150A00SGHM SMCJ160A00SGHP
SMCJ170A00SGHR SMCJ180A00SGHT SMCJ190A00SGHJ SMCJ200A00SGHV SMCJ210A00SGHW
SMCJ220A00SGHX SMCJ250A00SGHZ SMCJ300A00SGJE SMCJ350A00SGJG SMCJ400A00SGJK
SMCJ440A00SGJM
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE- Bidirectional Type
SMCJ050CA0SBDE SMCJ060CA0SBDG SMCJ065CA0SBDK SMCJ070CA0SBDM SMCJ075CA0SBDP
SMCJ080CA0SBDR SMCJ085CA0SBDT SMCJ090CA0SBDV SMCJ10CA00SBDX SMCJ11CA00SBDZ
SMCJ12CA00SBEE SMCJ13A000SBEG SMCJ14CA00SBEK SMCJ15CA00SBEM SMCJ16CA00SBEP
SMCJ17CA00SBER SMCJ18CA00SBET SMCJ20CA00SBEV SMCJ22CA00SBEX SMCJ24CA00SBEZ
SMCJ26CA00SBFE SMCJ28CA00SBFG SMCJ30CA00SGFK SMCJ33CA00SBFM SMCJ36CA00SBFP
SMCJ40CA00SBFR SMCJ43CA00SBFT SMCJ45CA00SBFV SMCJ48CA00SBFX SMCJ51CA00SBFZ
SMCJ54CA00SBGE SMCJ58CA00SBGG SMCJ60CA00SBGK SMCJ64CA00SBGM SMCJ70CA00SBGP
SMCJ75CA00SBGR SMCJ78CA00SBGT SMCJ85CA00SBGV SMCJ90CA00SBGX SMCJ100CA0SBGZ
SMCJ110CA0SBHE SMCJ120CA0SBHE SMCJ130CA0SBHK SMCJ150CA0SBHM SMCJ160CA0SBHP
SMCJ170CA0SBHR SMCJ180CA0SBHT SMCJ190CA0SBHJ SMCJ200CA0SBHV SMCJ210CA0SBHW
SMCJ220CA0SBHX SMCJ250CA0SBHZ SMCJ300CA0SBJE SMCJ350CA0SBJG SMCJ400CA0SBJK
SMCJ440CA0SBJM
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking: BDG
SMD TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSORS DIODES SMC SERIES
PART CODE:  SMCJ060CA0SBDG
SMC/DO-214AB
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.170 4.30
B 0.160 4.10
C 0.311 7.90
D 0.150 3.80
E 0.472 12.0